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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2284
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2003
MODERNISATION OF TELEGRAPH SERVICES
HARIBHAI PARTHIBHAI CHAUDHARY;MANSINH PATEL;RATNA SINGH

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have taken any initiative for the modernisation of telegraph services in Gujarat and Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof, district-wise;

(c) whether any budgetary allocations have been made for this purpose during the current financial year;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) the time by which modernations of the telegraph services is likely to be done in Gujarat and Uttat Pradesh; and

(f) the works relating to modernisation done in the Banaskantha district during the last three year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SHRI ASHOK
PRADHAN)

(a)&(b): Yes, Sir. District-wise details are given in Annexure 'A' and 'B' respectively.

(c)&(d): No separate budget allocations have been made. However, the demands for such programmes are met in the developmental funds allotted for Telex and Telegraph works in the year.

(e) Modernisation is an ongoing process and is done on need/feasibility basis.

(f) No works relating to modernization have been done in the Banaskantha district during the last three years.

ANNEXURE 'A'

District-wise details of modernization of telegraph service in Gujarat

NAME OF DISTT HQ  SFMSS   BFAX   NO.   OF  EKB/CFTC  FT  ETP
PORTS   STN    EKBC/FTC  PORTS
AHMEDABAD         43      11     3         29        30  74
AMRELI            2       1      0         2         0   2
ANAND             2       1      1         2         0   5
AHWA              0       0      0         1         0   0
BHARAUCH          3       4      1         8         4   5
BHAVNAGAR         3       1      2         5         10  10
BHUJ (KUTCH)      5       2      0         3         0   8
DAHOD             1       1      0         2         0   1
GANDHINAGAR       2       1      0         1         2   2
GODHRA            1       2      1         5         0   3
HIMATNAGAR        1       1      0         4         0   2
JAMNAGAR          3       1      1         8         0   5
JUNAGADH          3       2      1         3         1   13
KHEDA             1       3      0         3         0   4
MEHSANA           6       2      1         6         0   4
NARMADA           0       0      0         2         0   1
NAVSARI           2       2      0         3         2   3
PALANPUR          2       1      0         1         0   4
PATAN             2       0      0         3         0   3
PORBANDAR         1       1      0         1         1   4
RAJKOT            4       2      3         23        10  20
SURAT             13      2      3         21        6   8
SURENDER NAGAR    2       1      1         4         0   2
VADODARA          6       4      2         13        5   20
VALSAD            6       2      2         12        2   4
U.T.(DIU   DAMAN, 0       0      0         0         0   2
DADAR   &   NAGAR


HAVELI)

Note:- SFMSS 128 Lines system in available at CTO Ahmedabad

LEGENDS

SFMSS     :Store and Forward Massage Switching System
EKBC      :Electronic Keyboard Concentrator
B/FAX STN :Bureau Fax Station
FTC       :Formatted Terminal Concentrator
FT        : Formatted Terminal
ETP       :Electronic Teleprinter

ANNEXURE 'B'

District-wise details of modernization of telegraph service in
Uttar Pradesh

NAME OF DISTT HQ     SFMSS  BFAX   FTC/EKBC  ETP      FT
PORTS  STN
AGRA                 8      5      0         18       3
ALIGARH              4      2      0         16       4
BAGHPAT              0      2      0         0        0
BAREILLY             6      5      0         12       3
BIJNORE              2      3      0         4        1
BUDAUN               1      1      0         1        1
BULANDSHAHAR         2      1      0         2        1
ETAH                 2      2      0         5        2
FIROZAOBAD           1      1      0         2        1
GAUTAMBUDHNAGAR      2      1      0         2        2
GHAZIABAD            8      4      0         4        3
HATHRAS              2      1      0         2        1
JYOTIBAPUHULENAGAR   0      1      0         2        0
MATHURA              2      1      0         3        1
MEERUT               8      3      1         16       5
MORADABAD            4      3      0         5        1
MUZAFFARNAGAR        4      4      0         7        1
PILIBHIT             1      1      0         1        1
RAMPUR UP            2      1      0         2        1
SAHARANPUR           3      2      0         10       1
ALLAHABAD            8      4      1         20       6
AMBEDKARNAGAR        0      3      0         0        0
AURAIYA              0      1      0         0        0
AZAMGARH             2      2      1         2        0
BAHRAICH             1      1      0         2        0
BALLIA               1      1      1         1        1
BALRAMPUR            0      1      0         0        0
BANDA                1      2      1         1        1
BARABANKI            1      1      0         1        0
BASTI                1      3      0         1        1
BHADOHI              0      1      0         2        0
CHHATARPATI   SAHUJI 0      1      0         0        0
MAHARAJNAGAR
CHANDAULI            0      0      0         0        0
DEORIA               2      1      0         2        0
ETAWAH               2      1      0         2        0
FAIZABAD             3      3      1         4        0
FARRUKHABAD          1      1      0         2        0
FATEHPUR             1      1      0         1        0
GHAZIPUR             1      1      1         2        0
GONDA                2      1      0         2        0
GORAKHPUR            3      1      1         9        0
HAMIRPUR             1      1      0         2        0
HARDOI               2       1     0        2         0
JAUNPUR              1       1     1        2         0
JALAUN               1       1     0        2         0
JHANSI               1       1     1        4         0
KARVI                0       1     0        0         0
KANNAUJ              0       1     0        0         0
KANPUR               15      4     0        22        1


KAUSHAMBI            0       1     0        0         0
KUSHINAGAR           0       2     0        0         0
LAKHIMPUR            1       1     0        2         0
LALITPUR             1       1     0        1         0
LUCKNOW              16      7     0        10        4
MAHARAJGANJ          1       1     0        0         0
MAHOBA               0       1     0        0         0
MAINPURI             1       2     0        2         0
MAU                  1       1     1        2         0
MIRZAPUR             1       4     0        4         0
PRATAPGARH           1       1     1        2         0
RAEBARELI            1       1     0        2         0
SHAHAJANPUR          2       1     0        2         0
SHRAWASTI            0       1     0        0         0
SIDDHARTHNAGAR       1       1     0        0         0
SITAPUR              1       2     1        2         0
SONBHADRA            0       1     0        2         0
SULTANPUR            2       2     0        4         2
UNNAO                1       1     0        2         0
VARANASI             10      4     1        10        0

Note:- SFMSS 128 Lines System is available at Lucknow and 32
Lines at Kanpur, Varanasi, Agra and Barelly

LEGENDS

SFMSS     :Store and Forward Massage Switching System
EKBC      :Electronic Keyboard Concentrator
B/FAX STN :Bureau Fax Station
FT        : Formatted Terminal
ETP       :Electronic Teleprinter
FTC       :Formatted Terminal Concentrator
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